File :
Start 10- Dec-98 09:41:11 am End
SONY

L5ACMSB2

2123

1880 VHz

0.320 W

0.320 W

Hel i cal

I'n

Head

Left Ear

Z00M SAR

PCTEST

E Field

O Degrees

Radi o Type
Model Nunber
Serial Nunber
Frequency
Peak Trans.
Start Trans.
Ant enna Type
Ant enna Posn
Phant om Type
Phant om Posn.
Scan Type
Probe Nanme
Field Type
Orientation

Pwr
Pwr :

Brain
42.900
1. 650

M xture Type
M xture Diel ectric Constant
M xt ure Conductivity

Comment
SONY PCS PHONE
CHAN 600 CDMVA MODE
PCTEST

Robot PCTEST

Probe O f set
Sensor Factor
Conver si on Fact or

0.25 cm
0. 0108
1.200

PCTEST  Anplifier Channel Settings : 0.250

Max Location : X = 2.250, Y = 0.500, Z

Measur ed Val ues
1. 275E- 002
2.581E- 003
6. 255E- 004
2. 704E- 004

(volts) =
. 002E- 002
. 948E- 003
. 290E- 004
. 380E- 004

7.485E-003
1. 535E-003
4.287E-004
2.181E- 004

NOF -

Calc. Voltage @ Surface (Vs) = 0.0166

Voltage @1.00 cm (Vt) 0. 0057

0.0111

Ave. Vol tage (Vs+Vt)/2

Ave. SAR over 1 g (nmWg) = 1.2388

5. 659E- 003
1. 260E- 003
4. 331E- 004

c:/idx3/ SYSTEM SARVEAS3/ dat a/ Nor nal / 98121003_Z0OOM VLT
10- Dec-98 09:49:44 am

0. 233 0. 225

0. 000 (cm Value =

4. 302E-003 3. 273E-003
1.017E-003 7. 730E-004
4. 234E-004 3.426E-004

13. 749



mW(/g

SAR Scan
File : 98121003 ZOOM
Start : 10-Dec-98 09:41:11 am End : 10-Dec-98 09:49:44 am
SONY/L5ACMSB2/2123;1880MHz;W:;Helical/ln;
Head/Left Ear;ZOOM/SAR;PCTEST/E Field/0O DegreesBrain/42.900/1.650
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File : 98121003 ZOOM
Start : 10-Dec-98 09:41:11 am End : 10-Dec-98 09:49:44 am
SONY/L5ACMSB2/2123;1880MHz; W ;Helical/ln;
Head/Left Ear;ZOOM/SAR;PCTEST/E Field/O DegreesBrain/42.900/1.650

1.528
1.454
1.379
1.305
1.231
1.157
1.083
1.009
0.935
0.861




File : 98121003 ZOOM
Start : 10-Dec-98 09:41:11 am End : 10-Dec-98 09:49:44 am
SONY/L5ACMSB2/2123;1880MHz;W ;Helical/ln;
Head/Left Ear;ZOOM/SAR;PCTEST/E Field/O DegreesBrain/42.900/1.650
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File :
Start 10- Dec-98 09:51: 07 am End
SONY

L5ACMSB2

2123

1880 VHz

0.320 W

0.320 W

Hel i cal

CQut

Head

Left Ear

Z00M SAR

PCTEST

E Field

O Degrees

Radi o Type
Model Nunber
Serial Nunber
Frequency
Peak Trans.
Start Trans.
Ant enna Type
Ant enna Posn
Phant om Type
Phant om Posn.
Scan Type
Probe Nanme
Field Type
Orientation

Pwr
Pwr :

Brain
42.900
1. 650

M xture Type
M xture Diel ectric Constant
M xt ure Conductivity

Comment
SONY PCS PHONE
CHAN 600 CDMVA MODE
PCTEST

Robot PCTEST

Probe O f set
Sensor Factor
Conver si on Fact or

0.25 cm
0. 0108
1.200

PCTEST  Anplifier Channel Settings : 0.250

Max Location : X = 2.250, Y = 0.500, Z

Measur ed Val ues
6. 800E- 003
1.491E-003
4. 410E- 004
2. 298E- 004

(volts) =
. 397E- 003
. 145E- 003
. 570E- 004
. 016E- 004

4.087E-003
9. 414E- 004
3. 263E- 004
2.129E- 004

NWE O

Calc. Voltage @ Surface (Vs) = 0.0088

Voltage @1.00 cm (Vt) 0.0031

0. 0059

Ave. Vol tage (Vs+Vt)/2

Ave. SAR over 1 g (nmWg) = 0.6588

3. 083E- 003
7. 715E- 004
2. 935E- 004

c:/idx3/ SYSTEM SARVEAS3/ dat a/ Nor nal / 98121004 _ZOOM VLT
10- Dec-98 10:00:49 am

0. 233 0. 225

0. 000 (cm Value =

2.395E-003 1. 899E-003
6. 628E- 004 5.430E-004
3.072E-004 2. 766E-004

6. 893



mW(/g

SAR Scan
File : 98121004 ZOOM
Start : 10-Dec-98 09:51:07 am End : 10-Dec-98 10:00:49 am
SONY/L5ACMSB2/2123;1880MHz;W;Helical/Out;
Head/Left Ear;ZOOM/SAR;PCTEST/E Field/0 DegreesBrain/42.900/1.650
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File : 98121004 ZOOM
Start : 10-Dec-98 09:51:07 am End : 10-Dec-98 10:00:49 am
SONY/L5ACMSB2/2123;1880MHz;W;Helical/Out;
Head/Left Ear;ZOOM/SAR;PCTEST/E Field/0 DegreesBrain/42.900/1.650

0.766
. oru
0.656
0.602
0.547
0.492
0.437
0.383
0.328
0.273




File : 98121004 ZOOM
Start : 10-Dec-98 09:51:07 am End : 10-Dec-98 10:00:49 am
SONY/L5ACMSB2/2123;1880MHz;W;Helical/Out;
Head/Left Ear;ZOOM/SAR;PCTEST/E Field/0 DegreesBrain/42.900/1.650
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